

ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR

OFFICE OF

 DIRECTORATE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS

 Web:
 www.islamicuniversity.edu.in

 01933-247955
 Ext. 2122

Notice Alpine Club

The University has established the Alpine Club with the aim of promoting mountain recreation, adventure sports, trekking and environmental consciousness among students, staff and faculty members of IUST. The Alpine Club intends to organize a variety of activities in academic year 2024-25 to engage members of the club. The highlights of the upcoming programs of Alpine Club are given as:

- Artificial Wall Climbing: To Conquer new heights and challenges.
- **Trekking to Wastoorwun Via Shrine of Wahab Sahab (R.A) Ladhoo:** Explore the scenic beauty and spiritual heritage of Ladhoo on this unforgettable trek.
- **Trekking and Camping to Lidderwath (M/W):** Immerse yourself in nature's tranquillity amidst the breath-taking landscapes of Lidderwath.
- **Trekking and Camping Kousarnag:** Discover the hidden treasures of Kousarnag as you trek through its pristine wilderness.
- **8N/9D Trekking & Camping Expedition to Ladakh:** Embark on an epic journey to Ladakh, where adventure awaits at every turn.
- **Trekking & Camping at Gurez:** Experience the untamed beauty of Gurez Valley on this unforgettable camping expedition.

The alpine club is calling all adventure enthusiasts to join us for an unforgettable journey into the heart of mountains where you will have the opportunity to hike through stunning landscapes, conquer challenging peaks and experience the serenity of Alpine lakes.

Registration is open for all interested students, staff and faculty members of IUST. Membership of the Alpine Club can be availed by filling in the attached form and submit the same in the office of the Directorate of Physical Education & Sports IUST.

Sd/-

(Dr. Hilal Ahmad Rather) Assistant Director Physical Education & Sports

No: IUST/DPE&S/ Notice/24/68 Dated: 15-04-2024



DIRECTORATE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS

Web: www.islamicuniversity.edu.in email: sports@islamicuniversity.edu.in

01933-247955 Ext. 2122

ALPINE CLUB MEMBERSHIP FORM

Title:	Mr.	N	∕Irs.	Miss.	Dr.	Prof.	

Full Name:							
Parentage:							
Residential Address:							
Designation:							
Contact No: (M): Sex:							
E-mail:							
Department:							

Instructions

Please read terms and conditions of membership before you fill up the membership form. If you need any guidance regarding any membership details, please don't hesitate to contact the Directorate.

A person desiring to seek membership in the Alpine Club should complete the general membership form to be submitted along with two recent passport size photographs. Right of registration is strictly reserved by the Directorate of Physical Education & Sports.

- To avail Alpine Club membership, Registration fee of Rs. 500 need to be submitted by the desired member (Student/ Staff/faculty) in the Bank Account: Account No:0693040520000051 Account Name: DPE&S JK Bank IUST Awantipora
- 2. The hard copy of the filled Alpine Club Membership form along with the fee receipt of the registration fee of Rs. 500 need to be submitted in the office of Directorate of Physical Education & Sports, IUST.

Membership Terms & Conditions

- 1. I agree to adhere to the discipline in all programs & events and abide by the rules & regulations of the department.
- 2. In case of any incident, illness or injury (manmade or natural), I will not hold the Alpine Club of Islamic University of Science & Technology Awantipora responsible at all.
- 3. I declare that I am physically fit to undergo any adventure program.
- 4. Member found indulging in indiscipline or misbehaving, his/her registration will be cancelled on spot
- 5. Appropriate dress code & footwear must be worn during the Club programs.
- 6. Membership is non transferable
- 7. Any member desiring to discontinue the membership shall inform the Directorate office one month in advance.

Upon signing the membership form, the member will accept and shall be bound by the above terms & conditions relating to membership. The purpose of terms, conditions and rules are to ensure that the members should use this information as a guideline to the limitations of ability to exercise and to maintain sanctity of the Alpine Club IUST

Name_